504173043 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4219721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL M. MARKS	05/13/2005
ANTHONY M. SINGER	05/13/2005
HOWARD M. MARKS	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTT, LLC	
Street Address:	150 AIRPORT EXECUTIVE PARK	
Internal Address:	SUITE #2	
City:	NANUET	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10954	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15400680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025094-8218/AP00003-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLBY M. ABERN

SIGNATURE: /Holby M. Abern/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=025094-8218Assignment1#page1.tif source=025094-8218Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 504173043 REEL: 040944 FRAME: 0117

source=025094-8218Assignment1#page3.tif source=025094-8218Assignment1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040944 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

(PATENT)

WHEREAS, Daniel M. Marks, Anthony M. Singer, and Howard M. Marks, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", are the owners of a certain new and useful invention:

AN ELECTRONIC GAME AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A GAME BASED UPON REMOVAL AND REPLACING SYMBOLS IN THE GAME MATRIX

for which was executed a United States provisional patent application, Application No. 60/331016 filed November 6, 2001;

and for which was executed a United States non-provisional patent application, Application No. 10/229870, filed August 27, 2002; and

for which was executed a United States non-provisional patent application, Application No. 11/073884, filed March 5, 2005;

WHEREAS, PTT, LLC, a Delaware corporation, d\b\a\ High 5 Games, having an address of 150 Airport Executive Park, Suite #2, Nanuet, NY 10954, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Daniel M. Marks, Anthony M. Singer, and Howard M. Marks, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the said invention as described in the above patent application and in and to said invention as described in any and

-1 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 040944 FRAME: 0119 all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to said invention for all United States and foreign patents which may be granted for said invention based upon any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

application(s) and patent(s) for said invention to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) for said invention hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Inventor 1:

VDatel

Daniel M. Marks

(Signature)

Name: Daniel M. Marks

Title: General Counsel

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

Jew Monk

: ss.

בטנואייע טב

. 55

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of 2005, personally appeared Daniel M. Marks and acknowledged to me that he executed this
document for the purposes therein stated.
Kn Repulso Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of New York No. 4810377 Registered in Rockland County My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20
Inventor 2: Anthony M. Singer By: (Signature)
Name: Anthony M. Singer Title: Managing Member
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NW YORK : ss.
COUNTY OF VOCAMO:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of 2005, personally appeared Anthony M. Singer and acknowledged to me that he executed this document for the purposes therein stated. Notary Public

My Commission PANIEL MARKS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MA6039877
Qualified in Mark County
Commission Expires April 10, 200 b

-3 of 4-

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county

appeared Howard M. Marks and acknowledged to me that he executed this

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DANIEL MARKS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02MA6039877
Qualified in LING County
Commission Expires April 10, 200

2002, personally

aforesaid, on this

document for the purposes therein stated.